Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 230.620  Request for Review

Upon the issuance of a decision under this Subpart F, a party has 15 days from the date of the decision to request a review of the decision.  The request must set forth the reasons why the party believes the Director's duly authorized representative misconstrued the evidence or misapplied the law to the facts.  Late submissions need not be considered by the Director.
